DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1482.00 Rec:\$35.00

2018-913480 04/26/2018 01:14 PM

\$1,517.00 Pgs=2

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.:

1420-28-510-007

File No:

143-2541824 (NF)

R.P.T.T.:

\$1,482.00

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Michael H. Walsh and Louise E. Walsh, Trustees of The Walsh Family Trust 1409 North Santa Barbara Drive Minden, NV 89423

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Kaye Hughes, Trustee of the Hughes Family Trust dated September 5, 1990

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Michael H. Walsh and Louise E. Walsh, Trustees of The Walsh Family Trust, dated March 22, 2018

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 2, BLOCK A, AS SET FORTH ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF MISSION HOT SPRINGS, UNIT NO. 1, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON JULY 1, 1987, BOOK 787, PAGE 001, DOCUMENT NO. 157492 AND AS AMENDED BY THAT CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 19, 1990, IN BOOK 1090, PAGE 2956, AS DOCUMENT NO. 237003 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year. 1.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 04/16/2018

Trust, dated S	Trustee of The Hu eptember 5, 1990	•		\ \
Kere	Hosher, S Trustee	nustu		\ \
Kaye Hughes,	Trustee			-11
				\
		_		
_		/_/		
))	
STATE OF	NEVADA)		
COUNTY OF	DOUGLAS	! ´ SS.)		
			\ ' /	
	nt was acknowledg	ed before me on	04/24/18	by
Kaye Hughes				
	/ /		Mandamantantenyapitanah	***************************************
Mat	ali In	14	Notary Public -	E FREY State of Nevada
	Notary Public		Appointment Record No: 17-2786-5 - Ex	ed in Douglas County pires May 31, 2021

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **April 16, 2018** under Escrow No. **143-2541824**.

Notary Public (My commission expires: 0531|2021)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				
a)	1420-28-510-007				\ \
b).	·			•	\ \
c). d).	·		•		\ \
u)					\ \
2.	Type of Property				
a)	☐ Vacant Land b) x Sir	ngle Fam. Res.	FOR REC	CORDER	S OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-	4 Plex	Book	F	Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Co	mm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	ecording:	
g)	Agricultural h) Mo	obile Home	Notes:		
i)	Other		_	$\overline{}$	
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Prop	ertv:	\$3	0.000,088	0
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Or		-	/ /)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	((· · · · · ·	80,000.0	0
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Du	e \	<u></u> \$1	,482.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		\setminus \nearrow		
••		7F 000 Factions			
•	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 3b. Explain reason for exemption:	The second secon	\ 		
	b. Explain reason for exemption.			M	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being	transferred:		%	
	The undersigned declares and a	cknowledaes, un	der penalty	of perju	y, pursuant to NRS
375	5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the prmation and belief, and can be su	e information pr	ovided is (correct to	the best of their
the	information provided herein. Fu	irthermore, the	parties agr	ee that d	lisallowance of any
clai	med exemption, or other determin	nation of additio	nai tax due	e, may re	suit in a penaity of
109 Sell	% of the tax due plus interest at 1 ler shall be jointly and severally lial	% per montn. P ole for any additi	ursuant to onal amour	NKS 375. It awed.	.030, the Buyer and
1000	nature: M Trucy		Capacity:	8.6	llica
_	nature:		Capacity:		00-23
Jigi	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMA		7.0	RANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)			(REQU	(RED)
	Kaye Hughes, Trustee o	f the		Michael	l H. Walsh and E. Walsh, Trustees
Prin	nt Name: Hughes Family Trust	ii tiic	Print Name:	of The	Walsh Family Trust
	5400 157th St W Orchard	l Path Apt		1409 No	rth Santa Barbara
Ado	dress: <u>332</u>		Address:	Drive	
City			City: Mind		7: 00422
Sta			State: N		Zip: <u>89423</u>
<u>co</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING		<u>required i</u>	<u>i jiut sei</u>	iei <u>ur puyer)</u>
Prin	First American Title Insur nt Name: Company		ile Number:	143-254	1824 NF/ NF
	dress 1663 US Highway 395, Suite	e 101			
City	/: Minden	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tate: <u>NV</u>		_Zip: <u>89423</u>
The state of the s	AS A DUBLIC DECORD TH	IC EODM MAV RE	- DECUBBLE	D/MICRO	HI MHD)